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The Newberry Academy (Newberry, SC) varsity football team lost Friday's home
conference game against Laurens Academy (Laurens, SC) by a score of 42-25.

Game Details: Setzler Field

Laurens Academy

Newberry Academy

Box Score Matchup

Passing

# ~ Athlete Name
10 Ethan Collins (So)

Team Totals

Rushing
# ~ Athlete Name
2 S. McCameron (Sr)
8 Caleb Hardy (So)
10 Ethan Collins (So)
32 E. Hornberger (So)
33 Garrett Murphy (Sr)

Team Totals

Game Stats

Laurens Academy (24-25)

C Att Yds C% Avg

13 20 198 .650 15.2

13 20 198 .650 15.2
Car Yds Avg
10 40 4.0
9 39 4.3
10 87 8.7
7 36 5.1
2 17 8.5
38 219 5.8
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Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Final
o Y ) e Y
-l - -| -| 25

Final score provided by J. Doolittle.

Laurens Academy

Int Lng QB Rate
1 116.3
1 116.3

Laurens Academy

Lng 100+ ™
0
0 1
o 1
0 1
0
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ALMeLe Name

S. McCameron (Sr)
Caleb Hardy (So)
Nathan Bell (Jr)
A. Candelas (Sr)

Team Totals

All Purpose Yards

# ~ Athlete Name

2 S. McCameron (Sr)
8 Caleb Hardy (So)
10 Ethan Collins (So)
12 Nathan Bell (Jr)
32 E. Hornberger (So)
33 Garrett Murphy (Sr)
85 A. Candelas (Sr)

Team Totals
Total Yards

# ~ Athlete Name

2 S. McCameron (Sr)
8 Caleb Hardy (So)
10 Ethan Collins (So)
12 Nathan Bell (Jr)
32 E. Hornberger (So)
33 Garrett Murphy (Sr)
85 A. Candelas (Sr)

Team Totals
Tackles

# ~ Athlete Name

8 Caleb Hardy (So)
12 Nathan Bell (Jr)
24 Mason Cooper (Fr)
32 E. Hornberger (So)
60 Trey Oaks (Fr)

62 Jeb Walters (Fr)
75 Hack Hardy (Sr)
82 G. Vaughan (Jr)

Team Totals

13

Rush

40

39

87

36

17

219

Solo

11

46

Rush

40

39

87

36

17

47

30

58

63

198

Rec

47

30

58

63

198

Asst

35

KR

Pass

198

198

AvVY
47.0
5.0
19.3
21.0
15.2
PR
Rec
47
30
58
63
198
Tot Tckls
16
8
7
8
4
1
12
14
81

Lny Tw

Laurens Academy

Total
87
69
87
58
36
17
63

417

Laurens Academy

Total
87
69

285
58
36
17
63

417

Laurens Academy

TFL

15

15

2.0
4.5

12.0
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Sacks
# ~ Athlete Name
60 Trey Oaks (Fr)
82 G. Vaughan (Jr)
85  A.Candelas (Sr)

Team Totals

Defensive Statistics
# ~ Athlete Name
8 Caleb Hardy (So)
24 Mason Cooper (Fr)
32 E. Hornberger (So)
75 Hack Hardy (Sr)
82 G. Vaughan (Jr)

Team Totals

Points
# ~ Athlete Name
8 Caleb Hardy (So)
10 Ethan Collins (So)
32 E. Hornberger (So)
85  A.Candelas (Sr)

Team Totals

Touchdowns
# ~ Athlete Name
8 Caleb Hardy (So)
10 Ethan Collins (So)
32 E. Hornberger (So)
85 A. Candelas (Sr)

Team Totals

Conversions

Int Int Yds
1
1
TD Rush
1
1
1
3

TDs

Avg PD

TD Pts

TD Rec

12

12

36

Sacks
1.0
25
1.5
5.0
Fmb Rec
1
1
Conv
6
6
TD FR

FR Yds

TD IR

Ydl

Caus

Kick Pts

TD PR

Blk Pnts

Laurens Academy

Hurs

Laurens Academy

Blk FGs

Laurens Academy

Tot Pts
12
12
6
12

42

Laurens Academy

TD KOR Total

2

Laurens Academy
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